
Directory

ST. STEPHEN LUTHERAN CHURCH
30 West Main St., P.O. Box 266

New Kingstown, PA. 17072
Ph. 717-766-2168

Atkins 717-254-3456
Dan and Beth

462 Rich Valley Road
Carlisle, PA 17015-9077

Beth:
   717-254-3456
   batkins4@verizon.net
   beth.atkins@baesystems.com

Bailey 717-766-5836
Keith & Melinda

4 Village Road
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

Keith:
   KMBailey4@verizon.net
Melinda:
   KMBailey4@verizon.net

Batcheler 717-855-6873
Jennifer
Austin Michael
84 Smith Road
Gardners, PA 17324

Jennifer:
   troublemk@pa.net

Best
Pastor Matthew and Abby
Emma, Grant, Mollie, Andrew
5 Ascot Lane
Carlisle, PA 17013

Matthew:
   717-805-7598 (Cell)
   mattbest@pa.net
Abby:
   814-215-6426 (Cell)
   abbybest17@gmail.com

Bock 717-691-1432
Earl and Lorraine
Tori
20 Dannah Dr.
Carlisle, PA 17015-7924

Earl:
   717-226-3097 (Cell)
   earlbock@gmail.com
Lorraine:
   717-443-9970 (Cell)
   lorrainecrnp@gmail.com

Bouchat 717-691-7239
Larry

15 Warwick Circle
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

Larry:
   bouchatc@hotmail.com

Bower 717-697-0579
Harold and Sandra

6340 Pennsboro Drive
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

Harold:
   StudeIH@msn.com
Sandra:
   StudeIH@msn.com

Bucher 717-243-2107
Harry and Heidemarie

1504 Shirley Avenue
Carlisle, PA 17013

Harry:
   hbucher@embarqmail.com
Heidemarie:
   hbucher@embarqmail.com
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ST. STEPHEN LUTHERAN CHURCH
30 West Main St., P.O. Box 266

New Kingstown, PA. 17072
Ph. 717-766-2168

Burd 717-779-8150
Ilona

31 Courtyard Dr
Carlisle, PA 17013

Ilona:
   imlb7225@gmail.com

Burson 717-790-9393
Tom and Kathy

400 Alison Avenue
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055-6660

Benjamin:
   717-805-8530 (Cell)
   TomBurson@aol.com
Kathy:
   717-724-7694 (Cell)
   kateburson@aol.com

Buzilow 717-218-7120
Lee and Virginia

19 Harmony Hall Dr
Carllisle, PA 17015-8407

Lee:
   814-599-8757 (Cell)
   buzilow1@gmail.com
Ginny:
   buzilow1@gmail.com

Cavanagh 717-385-6390
Beth

20960 Robert Eliff Place
Lexington Park, MD 20653

Beth:
   717-385-6390 (Cell)
   bethhorne29@gmail.com

Chervenyak 717-513-6208
Steve & Meghan
Sadie
2870 Ford Farm Road
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

Meghan:
   megec415@gmail.com

Cipolla 717-253-2310
Patricia

161 Old Gap Road
Carlisle, PA 17013

Patricia:
   pacipolla@aol.com

Clelland
Ken and Carol

130 N. Old Stonehouse Road
Carlisle, PA 17015-9771

Ken:
   717-576-1868
   KenClelland@comcast.net
Carol:
   717-798-5948
   CarolClelland@comcast.net

Cornman 717-701-5480
Gregory & Ashley
Emma, Lucas
3010 Spring Road
Carlisle, PA 17013

Ashley:
   acornman87@gmail.com
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ST. STEPHEN LUTHERAN CHURCH
30 West Main St., P.O. Box 266

New Kingstown, PA. 17072
Ph. 717-766-2168

Crumlich 717-766-4111
Richard and Martha

6319 Brandy Lane
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050-2812
US

Damon 717-329-5275
Samantha

35 Columbia Road
Enola, PA 17025

Deihl 717-766-7840
Ron and Sandy

One Pamela Drive, Box 17
New Kingstown, PA 17072-0017

Ron:
   sdeihl1@comcast.net
Sandy:
   rsdeihl55@gmail.com

Denison 717-766-8011
Gerry

430 Bethany Drive
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

Gerry:
   gerrydenison908@gmail.com

Ewell 717-609-9009
Lela

300 Bahama Circle
Carlisle, PA 17015

Le:
   annamel@aol.com

Federico 717-458-8857
Linda

417 Venice Ave
Carlisle, PA 17015

Fetter 717-258-6265
Debra

1016 Harrisburg Pike
Carlisle, PA 17013

Filipovich 717-763-4050
Brad and Sharon
Jonathan, Jacob
12 Teaberry Drive
Carlisle, PA 17015-9041

Sharon:
   sflip39@gmail.com
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ST. STEPHEN LUTHERAN CHURCH
30 West Main St., P.O. Box 266

New Kingstown, PA. 17072
Ph. 717-766-2168

Filipovich 717-795-0833
Denny and Sherri
Ryan
119 Briar Patch Dr.
Carlisle, PA 17015-9074

Dennis:
   717-579-5401 (Cell)

Foxx 717-884-1919
Glenn & Laura

439 Parkside Road
Camp Hill, PA 17011

Glenn:
   717-884-1919 (Cell)

Foxx
Greg and Barbara
Grant
48 West Main Street
P.O. Box 222
New Kingstown, PA 17072
Barb:
   foxxgang@comcast.net
Grant:
   foxxgang@comcast.net

Gamble 717-975-1639
Alan and Dawn

5015 Muirfield Place
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

Dawn:
   adgamble1@verizon.net

Gilmore - Lee 717-697-2049
Pat

944 W. Trindle Road
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055-4081

Pat:
   717-919-4126 (Cell)
   palpzgl@verizon.net

Gochenauer 717-979-2093
Daryl  & Ja 'net

253 Salem Church Road
Mechanicburg, PA 17050

Daryl:
   717-766-7022 (Cell)
Ja 'net:
   717-979-2093 (Cell)
   razzberry7@comcast.net

Gonzalez 610-792-5487
Danilo and Mandy
Lily
221 Parkview Blvd.
Spring City, PA 19475-1670

Gordon 717-226-0454
Gerald & Tina
Jenna, Carly
5386 Spring Rd
Shermans Dale, PA 17090

Gerald:
   717-601-8874 (Cell)
   geraldgordon17@hotmail.com
Tina:
   tinagordon0501@gmail.com
   tinagordon@hotmail.com
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ST. STEPHEN LUTHERAN CHURCH
30 West Main St., P.O. Box 266

New Kingstown, PA. 17072
Ph. 717-766-2168

Grammel
Nate

Unknown

Nathan:
   717-421-4883 (Cell)

Grimm 717-241-2637
Tom and Melissa
James
20 Ridge Drive
Carlisle, PA 17015

Melissa:
   monty1234@comcast.net
James:
   monty1234@comcast.net

Gross 717-697-1825
Glenn

129 Valley View Drive
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

Grove 717-486-7724
Art and Julie

86 Smith Road
Gardners, PA 17324-9006

Arthur:
   art502@comcast.net
Julie:
   717-713-5427 (Cell)
   tnt02@comcast.net

Grove 717-462-4047
Nicole and Casey
Taven, Drayce, Liana
231 N. Middleton Road
Carlisle, PA 17013

Nicole:
   cn5groves@yahoo.com

Gutshall 717-249-8359
Jim and Christine

51 Calvary Road
Carlisle, PA 17013-1602

Haggerty 717-620-8929
Ryan and Patty
Mason
27 Nottingham Dr.
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050-2647

Patty:
   717-385-5800 (Cell)
   hoodygoody7@gmail.com
Mason:
   hoodygoody7@gmail.com

Hansen 717-766-0892
Elisabeth

444 Hilton Head Avenue
Carlisle, PA 17015-8523

Elisabeth:
   engage@ststephenlc.org
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ST. STEPHEN LUTHERAN CHURCH
30 West Main St., P.O. Box 266

New Kingstown, PA. 17072
Ph. 717-766-2168

Harmon 717-795-0180
Richard and Phyllis

16 Mary Avenue
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

Hendricks 717-253-3553
Bob and Karen

100 N. Madder Drive
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

Bob:
   hendricks@pa.net

Herb
David

P.O. Box 13
New Kingstown, PA 17072

Hessou 717-347-9881
S.Prudence

1000 S Fork Rd
Yakima, WA 98903
US
Prudence:
   hessou@gmail.com

Hlavac 717-701-2659
Rose

42 Keswick Drive
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

Rose:
   717-701-2659 (Cell)
   rhlavac@comcast.net

Holtz 717-697-4434
Jeff and Andrea

58 Nottingham Drive
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

Jeffrey:
   jeffh1063@comcast.net
Andrea:
   jeffh1063@comcast.net

Horne
Stephanie

36 Harmony Hall Dr.
Carlisle, PA 17015

Stephanie:
   717-440-2316 (Cell)
   Shorne357@gmail.com

Houser
Devin

1740 N. Gratz Street
Philadelphia, PA 19121

Produced on Apr 13 2022



Directory

ST. STEPHEN LUTHERAN CHURCH
30 West Main St., P.O. Box 266

New Kingstown, PA. 17072
Ph. 717-766-2168

Houser 717-462-1411
Scott and Crystal
Sara
9 Goldenrod Drive
Carlisle, PA 17015

Crystal:
   717-462-1411 (Cell)
   Houser44@verizon.net

Immell 717-448-4044
Leslie

330 Camden Ave
Apt A
Salisbury, MD 21801

Immell 717-486-5119
Roger and Lynne

125 West Yellow Breeches Road
Carlisle, PA 17015-9466

Roger:
   rogerimmell@comcast.net
Lynne:
   limmell@gmail.com

John 717-761-5329
Greg and Sally

3801 Oxbow Drive
Camp Hill, PA 17011-1448

Greg:
   717-576-8579 (Work Phone)
   beachdogs4@verizon.net
Sally:
   717-608-3434
   beachdogs4@verizon.net

Johnston 717-474-8016
Thomas and Wendy

1600 Red Hill Rd.
Dauphin, PA 17018-9435

Kimmel 717-697-8622
Ronald and Brenda

6 Mayberry Lane
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

Ronald:
   RGKimmel17@gmail.com
Brenda:
   717-319-5253 (Cell)
   BKimmel8@gmail.com

Krausse 717-791-0903
Michael and Rebecca
Brendan, Hayden
317 Cloudless Sky Dr
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

Rebecca:
   rlkrausse@aol.com

Krewson 717-379-1560
Paulette

335 Hollowbrook Drive
P.O. Box 673
Carlisle, PA 17013
Paulette:
   daytripper88@pa.net
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30 West Main St., P.O. Box 266

New Kingstown, PA. 17072
Ph. 717-766-2168

Kulikauskas 717-440-6796
Mike
Alexander
1100 N. Pitt Street
Apt 1
Carlisle, PA 17013
Mike:
   kulikosm@comcast.net

Lamp 717-364-5530
Marcia

7 Pine Road
#303
Mt. Holly Springs, PA 17065
Marcia:
   marcialamp474@gmail.com

Lamp 717-795-4183
Sharon

105 E. Allen Street, Apt. 212
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

Lebo 717-691-1445
Dan
Karlee
885 Hawthorn Ave.
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

Dan:
   dblebo@aol.com
Karlee:
   dblebo@aol.com

Lebo 717-766-7216
Dolores

408 Bethany Drive
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

Dolores:
   deelebo@aol.com

Lengel 407-676-0499
Harold and Novella

102 Eldron Boulevard, N.E.
Palm Bay, FL 32907-3077

Lengel 717-574-6958
Wayne and Beth

112 Valley View Drive
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050-1538

Wayne:
   717-574-6958 (Cell)
   wayne.lengel@gmail.com
Beth:
   717-580-9894 (Cell)
   lengelb@aol.com

Lewis 717-648-2795
Glen and Carrie
Scott
79 Sherwood Circle
Enola, PA 17025-1638

Glen:
   kidsfrst@comcast.net
Carrie:
   kidsfrst@comcast.net
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ST. STEPHEN LUTHERAN CHURCH
30 West Main St., P.O. Box 266

New Kingstown, PA. 17072
Ph. 717-766-2168

Lewis 717-385-8070
Sandra
Justin
5 Hope Drive
Boiling Springs, PA 17007

Sandra:
   717-385-8070
   sanlew44@gmail.com

Lingle 717-766-5135
Richard and Pat

821 W. Keller Street
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055-4060

Livingston 717-503-3485
Jay and Karen

46 Pennway Circle
Carlisle, PA 17015-7430

Karen:
   717-395-8373 (Cell)
   livingsk@comcast.net

Madden
Lou and Stephanie

1485 Litchfield Dr
W. Melbourne, FL 32904

Stephanie:
   717-571-0453 (Cell)

Martin 717-243-8209
Annetta

175 Boyer Road
Carlisle, PA 17015

McCormick 717-756-7914
Bill

315 Bryant Street
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

Bill:
   717-756-7914 (Cell)

Menear 717-697-5243
Michael and Leslie

351 N. Locust Point Road
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

Leslie:
   mamalu411@yahoo.com

Monko 717-502-1001
Ginny

10 Stare Way
Dillsburg, PA 17019

Produced on Apr 13 2022



Directory

ST. STEPHEN LUTHERAN CHURCH
30 West Main St., P.O. Box 266

New Kingstown, PA. 17072
Ph. 717-766-2168

Montgomery 717-691-8244
John and Maxine

41 Bayberry Drive
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

Maxine:
   717-571-4113 (Cell)
   Monty430@comcast.net

Myers 717-497-6668
Terri

1720 Pine Road
Newville, PA 17241

Terri:
   terris_myers@yahoo.com

Neidig 717-796-2452
Randy and Cheryl
Korra, Randy Jr.
PO Box 612
New Kingstown, PA 17072

Randy:
   717-802-0775 (Cell)
   neidigvk@msn.com
Cheryl:
   717-802-0942 (Cell)
   cdneidig@msn.com
Korra:

Neitz-Parker 772-766-2180
Myles and Arla

79 Roosters Road
Port Treverton, PA 17864

Pavlakovich 717-766-2105
Doreen

16 Keswick Drive
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

Doreen:
   Doreen0830@gmail.com

Phillippy 717-234-2577
Larry

89 Greenspring Drive
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

Larry:
   717-487-1336 x6340 (Work Phone)
   lgphill@aol.com

Posey 717-241-4022
Brian and Marcy

103 Locust Way
Carlisle, PA 17015-8809

Brian:
   mrpose1@aol.com
Marcy:
   mrpose1@aol.com

Putt 717-602-1967
Dawn

313 Bahama Circle
Carlisle, PA 17015

Dawn:
   degp00@gmail.com
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30 West Main St., P.O. Box 266

New Kingstown, PA. 17072
Ph. 717-766-2168

Radle 717-592-0796
Lori
Anthony
1201 Cross Creek Dr.
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

Lori:
   radle92@aol.com
Anthony:
   radle92@aol.com

Rapp
Ben & Elaine

38 Landis Street
Mifflintown, PA 17059

Ben:
   717-437-2156 (Cell)
Elaine:
   717-320-4297 (Cell)
   shughart77@yahoo.com

Reed 717-791-0568
Marian

1103 Atland Dr.
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

Marian:
   elmerreed29@gmail.com

Rensel 717-856-6159
Rebecca

906 Derbyshire Ave.
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

Rebecca:
   becren2007@gmail.com

Roberto 717-960-0716
Frank

270 N. Old Stone House Road
Carlisle, PA 17015

Frank:
   froberto270@aol.com

Rodgers 717-582-7041
Sue

130 Windy Hill Road
Shermans Dale, PA 17090-9530

Sue:
   Sue_rodgers01@yahoo.com

Rowe 717-249-1978
Bill and Mary Lou (Butch)

211 North Old Stonehouse Road
Carlisle, PA 17015-8517

Bill:
   LindenHall211@comcast.net
Butch:
   LindenHall211@comcast.net

Rudacille 717-938-6289
Sherry

347 Dorwart Circle
Etters, PA 17319-9783

Sherry:
   Shere@epix.net

Produced on Apr 13 2022



Directory

ST. STEPHEN LUTHERAN CHURCH
30 West Main St., P.O. Box 266

New Kingstown, PA. 17072
Ph. 717-766-2168

Sanchez 717-458-5255
Richard and Brenda

60 W. Main, Box 6
New Kingstown, PA 17072

Richard:
   717-908-6193 (Cell)
   brenda.lambsgate@gmail.com
Brenda:
   717-991-0001 (Cell)
   brenda.lambsgate@gmail.com

Sauve 717-795-7572
Stephanie
Cory
5 White Oak Blvd.
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

Stephanie:
   stfhome@verizon.net
   stfsauve@verizon.net

Scheffer 717-697-0014
William and Carol

P.O. Box 451
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055-0451

Schroeder 717-766-6106
Matt and Stacy
Nicholas, Allison
8 Wheatland Drive
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

Matt:
   717-614-5257 (Cell)
   mschroeder@riteaid.com
Stacy:
   717-574-3629 (Cell)
   Nestleroth@comcast.net

Seiple 717-766-4806
Don and Patsy

581 N.Locust Point Road
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050-1521

Don:
   dseiple12@verizon.net
Pat:
   Pat581@verizon.net

Sheaffer 717-243-9246
Lloyd and Caroline

30 Clara Road
Carlisle, PA 17013-9599
US
Lloyd:
   717-319-3351 (Cell)
   lsheaf@comcast.net
Caroline:
   717-439-3342 (Cell)
   cjs12@comcast.net

Shope
Darren and Lori
Zachary
612 Windy Hill Road
Shermans Dale, PA 17090-8644

Lori:
   lori.shope@hotmail.com

Singer 717-766-6336
Malini
Samantha, Michael, Sarah
1 N. Watch Lane
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
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30 West Main St., P.O. Box 266

New Kingstown, PA. 17072
Ph. 717-766-2168

Smith 717-701-8287
Kitty
Madison, Donavan, Neryss, Ryker
612 Range End Rd
Lot 2
Dillsburg, PA 17019
Kitty:
   717-648-9041 (Cell)
   rusty8292@yahoo.com

Sponsler 717-432-2788
Ida

601 Locust Point Rd.
Dillsburg, PA 17019

Stoner 717-766-9738
Grace

6 Dewalt Drive
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050-1723

Grace:
   stonerg1950@gmail.com

Stoner 717-582-2207
Norman and Marianne

110 Turtle Ridge Road
Shermans Dale, PA 17090

Norman:
   stoners@ptd.net
Marianne:
   stoners@ptd.net

Stover-Jones
Gerald and Amanda
Jameson, Jaxson
30 Horners Road
Carlisle, PA 17015

Teitman
John and Stacey
Cody
600a 8th Street SW
JBLM, WA 98349

Tobin 717-691-0905
Doug

818 Pamelas Lane
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

Douglas:
   dktobin@aol.com

Tracey 717-691-7799
Michael and Jane

428 Bethny Drive
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

Jane:
   janetracey@comcast.net
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30 West Main St., P.O. Box 266

New Kingstown, PA. 17072
Ph. 717-766-2168

Treaster
Garrett

3174 East 4th Street
Tucson, AZ 85716

Treaster 717-766-5286
Larry and Laura
Kaitlyn
One Spruce Drive
Carlisle, PA 17015-9029

Larry:
   Ltreaster@comcast.net

Warfield 240-382-4010
Neal

22918 Berry Circle
Smithburg, MD 21783

Neal:
   NKWarfield@gmail.com

Waters 717-240-6527
Cathy
Rebekah
116 W. Hillcrest Drive
Carlisle, PA 17013-1215

Weigel 717-590-7362
Dennis and Peggy

34 Helena Lane
Carlisle, PA 17015

Dennis:
   717-888-0535 (Cell)
   clipp62@msn.com
Peggy:
   717-686-7977 (Cell)
   nanna62ldy@gmail.com
Savanna:

Wentz 717-697-0511
Freda

18 Greenspring Drive
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

Freda:
   abby0410@aol.com

Whitfield 717-645-5346
Patrick & Brandi
Jadam, Angel, Jamie
360 Waters Street
P.O. Box 27
Etters, PA 17319

Wiest 717-697-2577
Joan

11 Warwick Circle
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

Joan:
   south4k6g@verizon.net
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ST. STEPHEN LUTHERAN CHURCH
30 West Main St., P.O. Box 266

New Kingstown, PA. 17072
Ph. 717-766-2168

Wiest 717-766-0354
Kenneth

764 Oak Oval
Messiah Village
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

Wiest 717-645-1387
Sherry

Sherry:
   717-645-1387

Wills 717-728-1279
Bill and Laura

130 Mountain View Drive
Enola, PA 17025

Laura:
   717-497-0746 (Cell)
   laura.wills05@gmail.com
William:
   717-497-3008 (Cell)
   stlrlvr7@yahoo.com

Wills
Noah

3808 Porter St NW
303
Washington, DC 20016
USNoah:
   willsnoah@gmail.com

Windemaker 717-965-7976
Betty

Essex House
20 N. 12th Street
Room 201
Lemoyne, PA 17043

Wyland
Bret & Crystal

119 W. Ridge Street
Apt A.
Carlisle, PA 17013

Wyland 717-766-3847
Dollie

Box 101
New Kingstown, PA 17072-0101

Wyland 717-766-3002
William and Sandi

P.O. Box 308
33 West Main Street
New Kingstown, PA 17072-0308
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30 West Main St., P.O. Box 266

New Kingstown, PA. 17072
Ph. 717-766-2168

Zeigler 717-243-6078
Don

273 N. Middlesex Road
Carlisle, PA 17013-8490

Zeigler 717-766-5801
Freda Mae

248 N. Locust Point Road
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
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